## PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS	<u>ONLY</u>

TATENAL	TRADEMARK OFFICE PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT A	AND TRADEMARK OF FOLL 1 = 100 1 1
RIGINAL DOCUMENTS ON CONTINUES.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	
(a) Raul-Adrian Cernea	Name: SanDisk Corporation
(b) Siu Lung Chan	Street Address: 140 Caspian Court
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Supply/gle State: CA Zip: 94089
Yes No	City: Stirriy valo
	Country: U.S.A.  Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Name:
	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
Other Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Assignment, previously recorded at Reel/Frame: 016656/0152 on 8/22/05	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
Execution Date: (a) 08/15/2005 (b) 08/15/2005	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) - 11/097,038	
Filing Date: 04/01/2005	
Title: Non-Volatile Memory and Method With	
Compensation for Source Line Bias Errors	
	verbare attached? Yes No
Additional n	UlliDet2 attgotieg:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gerald P. Parsons	_
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 595 Market Street, Suite 1900	Plance charge Deposit Account 502664 for the
City San Francisco State CA Zip 94105	above fees and any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502664 any amounts overpaid. This form is being submitted in duplicate.
	IOF TIVE SPACE
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
8, Statement and signature.	. ,4460
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
E De D	January 19, 2006
Gelalu F. Falsons, rose re-	Signature
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0457

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Raul-Adrian Cernea of Santa Clara, California and Siu Lung Chan of San Jose, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SanDisk Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 140 Caspian Court, Sunnyvale, California, 94089, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

## NON-VOLATILE MEMORY AND METHOD WITH COMPENSATION FOR SOURCE LINE BLAS ERRORS

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on April 1, 2005, which now has Serial No. 11/097,038, and all patent applications and patents of every country for including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 15 day of August 2005.

Raul-Adrian Cernea

Executed this 15 day of Ayust 2005.

Siu Lung Chan

Attorney Docket No.: SNDK.447US0

Page 1 of 1



The inventor Siu Lung Chan's name is currently misspelled as Siu Lung Chang (emphasis added).

Attached is a copy of the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, having the above error and the change noted thereon, as well as a corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Therefore, it is respectfully requested that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued.

Because this was an error on the part of the Applicants, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 502664. The Commissioner is also hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required for this correction, or credit any overpayments, to Deposit Account No. 502664. This form is being submitted in duplicate.

If this action does not lead to issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document as requested, please contact the undersigned at (415) 318-1163.

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald P. Parsons

Reg. No. 24,486

<u>November 3, 2005</u>

Date

PARSONS HSUE & DE RUNTZ LLP

595 Market Street, Suite 1900

San Francisco, CA 94105

(415) 318-1160 (main)

(415) 318-1163 (direct)

(415) 693-0194 (fax)

Application No.: 11/097,038



016656/0152 PAGE 2

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT

REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0460

Attached is another corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet, which now includes the Reel and Frame number of the recorded document, as instructed by the above-referenced Examiner of the Assignment Division.

The Commissioner is also hereby authorized to charge any fees that may be required for this correction, or credit any overpayments, to Deposit Account No. 502664. This form is being submitted in duplicate.

If this action does not lead to issuance of a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document as requested, please contact the undersigned at (415) 318-1163.

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald P. Parsons

Date

Gerald P. Parson: Reg. No. 24,486

PARSONS HSUE & DE RUNTZ LLP

595 Market Street, Suite 1900

San Francisco, CA 94105

(415) 318-1160 (main)

(415) 318-1163 (direct)

(415) 693-0194 (fax)

Attorney Docket No.: SNDK.447US0

Application No.: 11/097,038